



a Dai Nippon Printing
company

DNP Imagingcomm America Corporation

1001 Technology Drive
Mt. Pleasant, PA 15666
TEL: (888) 569-7222 FAX: (800) 676-7669
www.dnpimagingcomm.com • www.dnppribbons.com

Certificate of Compliance

Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act

21 CFR – Indirect Food Additives

DNP manufactures Thermal Transfer Ribbons for printing labels and packaging materials with barcode and other information as the intended condition of use. The DNP manufactured Thermal Transfer Ribbons are Generally Recognized As Safe (GRAS) for the use in food packaging and labeling environment, and therefore, conform with the regulatory requirements as defined by the US Federal Food, Drug and cosmetic Act 21 CFR – Indirect Food Additive.

The intended use of DNP Thermal Transfer Ribbons is printing onto labels and packaging materials with barcode and other information, as long as the printed ink is applied to the exterior surface of both the label and packaging material, and separated from the food by an effective functional material (e.g. foil) in such a way that migration of any ink component to the food is unlikely.

Reference:

21 CFR – part 174, Indirect Food Additives: General

21 CFR – part 175, Indirect Food Additives: Adhesive & Components of Coatings

21 CFR – part 176.170, Components of Paper and Paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods

21 CFR – part 177, Indirect Food Additives: Polymers

21 CFR – part 178.3297, Colorants for Polymers

DNP Imagingcomm America Corporation makes no claim or warranty or is otherwise held liable. Neither migration studies nor any toxicological effects testing have been conducted nor initiated by DNP Imagingcomm America Corporation. Due to its variety of applications with respect to food contact, regulatory agencies recommend our customers to specify the testing requirements and initiate testing when necessary. DNP Imagingcomm America Corporation standard Terms of Sales, including but not limited to its standard warranty, damages disclaimers and limitation for liability clauses apply to this declaration. For any questions, please contact us at: 888-569-7222.